

City Hall

Government

Residents

**Business** 

Visitors

Media Contact

Public Information Officer

jvargo@cityofperris.org

Joe Vargo

951-943-6100



★ home > city hall > press releases

## Miss Perris Valley and Miss Teen Perris Valley Honored at City Council Meeting



Members of the Perris City Council honored two teen-agers at their April 10 meeting with Certificates of Recognition for their commitment to represent the City at various community events. Receiving the Certificates were R'Mani Anderson, 18, and Alaze Vega, 16. Presenting the awards were City Councilwoman Rita Rogers, City Councilwoman Tonya Burke, Mayor Michael Vargas, Mayor Pro-Tem Malcolm Corona and City Councilman David Starr Rabb.

The City of Perris honored two teen-agers who will be representing the community at several important events in the coming months. City Councilmembers presented Certificates of Recognition to Miss Perris Valley 2018 R'Mani Anderson, 18, a Moreno Valley College student and to Miss Teen Perris Valley 2018 Alaza Vega, 16, a sophomore at Perris High School.

The certificates honor their "dedication and unwavering commitment to (the) community" and note that "your efforts are commendable and a great credit to yourself and the City of Perris." Anderson said she is pursuing a career in clinical psychology while Vega aspires to be a veterinarian.

Presenting the certificates were City Councilwoman Rita Rogers, City Councilwoman Tonya Burke, Mayor Michael Vargas, Mayor Pro-Tem Malcolm Corona and City Councilman David Starr Rabb.



Perris City Hall 101 N. D Street Perris, CA 92570

Hours: Mon. - Fri. 8 am - 6pm

Phone: (951) 943-6100 Map to City Hall • Contact us

Get our mobile apps:
Apple • Android

## Contact Perris

Call: (951) 943-6100 (available 24 hours/day)

Report a Problem/Ask a Question:

Contact Form

Follow us: 🕶 💟 🚥 🗿

## In this website

- City Hall
- Government
- Residents
- Business
- Visitors

Translate this site:

G Select Language | ▼